

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Election of a representative of the University of Kerala from among the members of the Senate to the General Council of the Kerala Agricultural University (Under Section 10- Other members (1) of the Kerala Agricultural University Act, 2001)

No. 8626/E S/2023/UOK

NOTIFICATION

Read: 1.University Notification No. 8626/E S/2023/UOK dated 06.01.2025

2. University Notification No. 8626/E S/2023/UOK dated 03.02.2025.

The election of a representative of the University of Kerala from among the members of the Senate to the General Council of the Kerala Agricultural University, as per Section 10- Other members (1) of the Kerala Agricultural University Act, 2001, originally scheduled on 04.02.2025 and notified vide Notification read as (1) above was postponed vide Notification read as (2) above.

It is hereby notified that, the Vice Chancellor in exercise of the powers conferred on him as per Statute 4(2) (ii) of the Kerala University (Conduct of elections to various Authorities or Bodies) First Statutes, 1974, has rescheduled the aforementioned election as follows :

Sl No	Details of Programme	Rescheduled date and time
1	Date and hour fixed for the poll at the meeting of the Senate, at the Senate Chamber, University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram	08.04.2025, Tuesday 08:30 AM to 10:00 AM
2	Date and hour for scrutiny and counting of votes at the Senate Hall in the University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram	08.04.2025, Tuesday 12:30 PM onwards

The University Notifications read as above stands modified to this extent.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor,

University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram, 26.03.2025